07-26-1999 Attorney Docket No. 12248A-2, 47)RM PTO-1594 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ECORDATIC TRA Patents and Trademark Office 31-92 07-13-1999) the Honorable C U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #10 is. Please r hereof. 101101364 Name of conveying Logistic Services, LLC, formerly Alamo Caps LLC Name: Container and Pallet Services, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 55 Francisco Street, Suite 550 Corporation-State: California City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94133 Other Individual(s) citizenship dditional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Tyes x No Association Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Assignment Merger Limited Partnership 1 Security Agreement Change of Name х Corporation-State: Delaware 1 Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic reporesentative xecution Date: September 15, 1998 designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names and addresses attached?

Yes x No . Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). В. Trademark Registration No(s): A. Trademark Application No(s): 75,106,120 75, 468,202 Additional numbers attached? x Yes \(\square\$ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 2 concerning document should be mailed: E. Lynn Perry, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 lame: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor ☐ Enclosed □ Charge Fees to Deposit Account San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200

Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.

8. Deposit account number: 20-1430

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

o the best of my knowledge and belief, the f	pregoing is true and correct and any attached co	py is a true copy of the original document.	
	Va Meddel	1/2/96	
E. Lynn Perry Name of Person Signing	Signatule	Date	
Tota	I number of pages including cover sheet, attachr	nents and document: 4	

 Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? x Yes 🔲 No DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:

. Statement and signature.

Do not detach this portion

Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1594 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only Page 2

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Additional application number(s): (Continued from Page 1)

A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/468,202

B. Trademark No.(s)

191787 vl

TRADEMARK REEL: 001933 FRAME: 0448

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, LOGISTIC SERVICES, LLC., formerly ALAMO
CAPS LLC, a California Corporation ("Assignor"), whose
street address is 55 Francisco Street, Suite 550, San
Francisco, California 94133, owns the following trademarks
and trademark applications (the "Marks"):

Mark	Ser. No.	Filing Date	
CAPS	75,106,120	May 17, 1996	
CAPSTRAC	75/468,202	April 15, 1998	

WHEREAS, CONTAINER AND PALLET SERVICES, INC., a
Delaware Corporation ("Assignee"), whose address is 55
Francisco Street, Suite 550, San Francisco, California
94133, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill
attributable thereto, including the on-going business
symbolized by the Marks, and the pertinent trademark
application(s);

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill attributable thereto, including the on-going business symbolized by the Marks and the pertinent trademark applications and the right to sue for present, past and future infringements.

Ø 007

Assignor further agrees to assist Assignee as necessary in establishing and maintaining Assignee's rights in and title to the Marks and applications and registrations therefor, including executing additional assignments as necessary and effecting any approvals of this Assignment required by any government authorities.

LOGISTIC SERVICES, LLC., formerly

ALAMO CAPS LLC

By:

Name: DANIEL P. HERBERT

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

State	of)
			S S .
County	7 0:	£)

On this day of , 199, before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared , to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and declared him/herself to be entitled to bind the assignor by his/her signature, and that the signing of this instrument is his/her free act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Date Sopt 15,1978